कार्यालय जोधपुर नगर निगम-दक्षिण

क्रमांक:-न.नि.जो. / दक्षिण / द्वित्तीय / विकास / 2022-23 / 17 / 5

दिनांक:- 6/4/2023

UBN No.: DLB2324WLOB00690

ः ई-निविदा सूचना ः

नगर निगम जोधपुर की और से निम्नलिखित कार्यो हेतु भारत सरकार एवं राज्य सरकार के विभिन्न विभागों / स्वायतशाषी / निगमों / बोर्डो / राजकीय उपक्रमों में पंजीकृत ए.ए व ए. श्रेणी में पंजीकृत तथा नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण में निर्धारित श्रेणी में पंजीकृत नियमानुसार योग्य संवेदको से निर्धारित प्रपत्र में मुहरबन्द ई—निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है।

महत्वपूर्ण दिनांकों का विवरण

विवरण	दिनांक
ऑन लाईन निविदा फार्म जमा कराना प्रारम्भ होने की दिनांक व समय	13-04-2023/12,30 PM
ऑन लाईन निविदा फार्म जमा कराने की अन्तिम दिनांक व समय	03-05-2023/12,30PM
ऑन लाईन निविदा खोलने की तारीख	
निविदा शुल्क / धरोहर राशि की मूल प्रति अधीक्षण अभियन्ता कार्यालय में जमा कराने की दिनांक व समयावधि	/2 . \$\in PM

निविदा का विवरण निम्न प्रकार है :-

	ानावया का विवर्ध विन्ति प्रकृति हैं :-							
क्रं. सं.	कार्य का नाम	कार्य की अनुमानित लागत(लाखों में)	घरोहर राशि रूपये	निविदा शुल्क	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि			
1.	Construction of Footpath, Parking from Ratanada circle via Panch batti via Officer Mess to Airport road	245.00	490000/-	2000/-	6 माह			
2.	Construction of Footpath and Parking from ITI Circle via CAZRI to Milkman Colony	199.00	398000/-	2000/-	6 माह			
3.	Interlocking tile work at Shiv Mandir road, Bishnoi Dharmshala Ward no. 64 of Nagar nigam Jodhpur South.	100.08	200160/-	1000/-	6 माह			
4.	Interlocking tile work from Panch Batti circle to Defence Lab Road of Nagar Nigam Jodhpur South.	118.20	236400/-	1000/-	6 माह			
5.	Interlocking tile work from Scotend Guide to Neharu Park and srounding area NNJS	78.00	156000/-	1000/-	6 माह			

निविदा की महत्वपूर्ण शर्ते निम्नानुसार है :-

- 1. निविदा प्रपत्रों को वेबसाईट http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in से डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है। इन निविदाओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदको को निविदा को इलेक्ट्रोनिक फॉरमेट में वेबसाईट http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर जमा करानी होगी।
- 2. निविदा की प्रकिया ऑन लाईन होगी।
- 3. निविदा हेतु पात्र संवेदको की श्रेणी -

किसी भी सीमा तक रूपये 300.00 लाख तक रूपये 150.00 लाख तक रूपये 50.00 लाख तक रूपये 15.00 लाख तक – एए श्रेणी, संवेदक

ए, श्रेणी संवेदक

– बी, श्रेणी संवेदक

– सी, श्रेणी संवेदक

डी, श्रेणी संवेदक

4. निविदा खोलने की तिथि को किसी कारणवंश यदि सम्पूर्ण निविदायें नहीं खोली जा सकती है, तो उसके अगले कार्य दिवस को शेष निविदायें खोलने का कार्य जारी रखा जावेगा।

ई-निविदा प्रकिया -

कार्य

पोटेशियल असेसमेंट

पोस्ट क्वालीफिकेशन

सडक

150 लाख से 500 लाख तक

500 लाख से अधिक तक

अन्य निर्माण कार्य

100 लाख से 200 लाख तक

200 लाख से अधिक तक

5. निविदादाता द्वारा निविदा शुल्क, धरोहर राशि एवं प्रकिया शुल्क हेतु निम्नलिखित राशि कि मूल प्रित जोधपुर नगर निगम कार्यालय में नियमानुसार निविदा खोले जाने के समय से पूर्व जमा करवाना आवश्यक है। निम्नलिखित डिमांड/बैंकर चैक शुल्क ऑनलाईन निविदा फार्म जमाने की अन्तिम तिथि से पूर्व का होना आवश्यक है।

क्रं.सं.	शुल्क वितरण	शुल्क	भुगतान का प्रकार	देय
1	निविदा शुल्क	उपरोक्तानुसार	डिमाण्ड ड्रॉफ्ट/	आयुक्त
			बैंकर चैक	जोधपुर नगर निगम–दक्षिण
2	धरोहर राशि	उपरोक्तानुसार	डिमाण्ड ड्रॉफ्ट/	आयुक्त
			बैंकर चैक	जोधपुर नगर निगम–दक्षिण
3	ई–टेण्डरिंग प्रकिया शुल्क	50 लाख तक 500/— 50 लाख से उपर एवं 1 करोड़ तक 1500/— 1 करोड़ से उपर एवं 5 करोड़ तक 2000/— 5 करोड़ से उपर 2500/—	डिमाण्ड ड्रॉफ्ट / बैंकर चैक	MD RISL, JAIPUR

- 6. प्रदत दरें निविदा खोलने की दिनांक से 90 दिवसों तक निविदा स्वीकृति हेतु मान्य (Vaild) रहेगी। यदि निविदाकर्ता उस अविध में अपनी निविदा अथवा शर्तो में किसी प्रकार का संशोधन करता है अथवा अपनी निविदा वापस ले लेता है, तो उसकी धरोहर राशि जब्त कर ली जावेगी।
- 7. यदि संवेदक के नजदीकी रिश्तेदार (प्रथम रक्त सम्बन्धी व उनके पित / पत्नी) कार्य से संबंधित अधीनस्थ कार्यालय में खण्डीय लेखाकार अथवा सहायक अभियन्ता से लेकर अधीक्षण अभियन्ता स्तर का किसी भी स्तर पर पदस्थापित हो, तो उसके कार्य पर नियुक्त करने पर प्रतिबन्ध रहेगा।
- 8. राज्य सरकार में किसी भी अभियात्रिकी विभाग में किसी भी इंजीनियर अथवा इंजीनियर या प्रशासनिक कार्य पर नियुक्त राजपत्रित अधिकारी राज्य की अनुमित के बिना सेवा निवृति के 2 वर्ष तक संवेदक अथवा उसके कर्मचारी के रूप में कार्य नहीं कर सकेंगे। यदि संवेदक अथवा उसके कर्मचारियों में कोई ऐसा व्यक्ति जिसने राज्य सरकार की उक्त लिखित अनुमित निविदा जमा कराने से पहले अथवा संवेदक के यहां से सेवायें लेने से पहले अनुमित नहीं ली है, तो अनुबन्ध रद्द किया जा सकेगा।
- 9. उक्त आईटम की दोष निवारण अवधि 3 वर्ष होगी।
- 10. निविदा में निविदादाताओं से अंतर राशि परफोरमेन्स सिक्यूरिटी के रूप में प्राप्त करने के पश्चात ही स्वीकृति निविदा का कार्यादेश दिया जायेगा।

- 11. किसी भी निविद्या को स्वीकार करने एवं बिना कारण बताये निरस्त करने के समस्त अधिकार निग्नहस्ताक्षर कर्ता को रहेगा। RPWA 100 की सगरत शर्ते उस सीमा तक मान्य/लागु होगी जिस सीमा तक के राजरथान लोक उपापन पारदर्शिता अधिनियम 2012 एवं नियम 2013 के विरोध में नहीं हो।
- 12. वित्त विभाग के आदेश संख्या एफ-(1)एफ.डी./जी.एफ. एण्ड ए.आर./2007 दिनांक 30.09.11 (सर्कुलर नं. 19/2011) के अनुसार 50.00 लाख रूपये से नीचे की राशि के कार्यों के लिए 500/- व 50.00 लाख रूपये एवं अधिक राशि के कार्यों के लिए 1000/- रूपये की राशि निविदा शुल्क के अतिरिक्त देनी होगी जो डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट या वैंकर चैक के रूप में देय होगी। यह डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट या वैंकर चैक मैनजिंग डायरेक्ट, आर.आई.एस.एल. के पक्ष में व जयपुर में भुगतान योग्य होना चाहिए।
- 13. नेगोशिएशन की आवश्यकता होने पर ई—मेल अथवा पत्र द्वारा डाक से सूचित किया जायेगा। 14. ई—टेण्डरिंग के लिए निविदादाता हेत निर्देश :—
 - इन निविदाओं में दिलचरपी लेने वाले निविदा दाता निविदा प्रपत्रो का इन्टरनेट साईट http://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in से देख/डाउनलोड कर सकते है।
 - निविदाओं में भाग लेने वाले निविदादाताओं को इन्टरनेट साईट http://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर रिजस्टर करवाना होगा। ऑन लाईन निविदा में भाग लेने के लिए डिजिटल सार्टिफिकेट है इनफोरमेशन टेक्नोलॉजी एक्ट 2000 के तहत प्राप्त करना होगा जो इलेक्ट्रोनिक निविदा में साईन करने हेतु काम आयेगा। निविदादाता उपरोक्त डिजिटल सर्टिफिकेट सी.सी.ए. द्वारा स्वीकृत एजेन्सी से प्राप्त कर सकते है। जिन निविदादाताओं के पास पूर्व में वैध डिजिटल सर्टिफिकेट है, नया डिजिटल लेने की आवश्यकता नहीं है।
 - निविदादाताओं को निविदा प्रपत्र इलेक्ट्रोनिक फार्मेट में उपरोक्त वेबसाइट पर डिजिटल साईन के साथ प्रस्तुत करना होगा। जिसके प्रस्ताव अकेले भौतिक फॉर्म में स्वीकार्य नहीं होगा।
 - इलेक्ट्रोनिक निविदा प्रपत्रों को जमा कराने से पूर्व निविदादाता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेवे की निविदा प्रपत्रों से संबंधित सभी आवश्यक दस्तावेजों की स्केन कॉपी निविदा प्रपत्रों के साथ अटेच कर दी गयी है।
 - कोई भी टेण्डर इलेक्ट्रोनिकली जमा कराने से किसी कारण से लेट हो जाता है तो उसका जिम्मेदार विभाग नहीं होगा।
- टेण्डर के प्रपत्रों में आवश्यक सभी सूचियों को सम्पूर्ण रूप से भरकर ऑन लाईन दर्ज करे।
 15. निविदायें राजस्थान लोक उपापन पारदर्शिता अधिनियम 2012 एवं नियम 2013 के अन्तर्गत आमंत्रित की जाती है। उपर अंकित समस्त प्रावधान/बंधन उस सीमा तक ही लागु होंगे जिस सीमा तक दे उस बिन्दु में उल्लेखित अधिनियम एवं नियमों के विरूद्ध नहीं हो।
- 16. आयुक्त नगर निगम जोधपुर के आदेश क्रमांक 9836 दिनांक 7.2.2020 एवं 9975 दिनांक 14.7.2020 अनुसार पंजीयन रिव्यू आदेश की पालना करनी होगी।
- 17. राजकीय अवकाश की स्थिति में आगामी कार्य दिवस की तिथि मान्य होगी।
- 18. श्रीमान् निदेशक, स्वायत शासन विभाग राजस्थन जयपुर के आदेश क्रमांक 144612–825 दिनांक 22.11.2021 की पालना में वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना दिनांक 22.102.2021 अनुसार आर.टी.पी.पी. नियम 2013 में Additional Performance Security के लिए नियम 75–ए के अनुसार Additional Performance Security जमा करवानी होगी।

्रीय आयुक्त जोधपुर नगर निगम–दक्षिण

कार्यालय नगर निगम जोधपुर-दक्षिण

क्रमांकः-न.नि.जो. / दक्षिण / द्वित्तीय / विकास / 2022-23 / 17 /5

दिनाक:- 6/4/2023

ः ई-निविदा सूचना ःः (यू.बी. संख्या.....DLB2324WLOB00690

नगर निगम जोधपुर की और से विकास कार्यों हेतु ऑनलाईन निविदा आमंत्रित की की विस्तृत जानकारी एवं शर्तो इत्यादि http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, sppp.rajasthan.gov.in पर व जोधपुर नगर निगम की वेबसाईट urban.rajasthan.gov.in/mcjs पर देखी जा सकती है।

(सुश्री वनिता सेठ) महापौर नगर निगम जोधपुर-दक्षिण

(अरूण कुमार पुरोहित) LA.S. आयुक्त नगर निगम जोधपुर-दक्षिण

क्रमांक:- न.नि.जो. / दक्षिण / द्वित्तीय / विकास / 2022-23 / 1716 to 1724 दिनांक:- (| ५ | २० २ ३ प्रतिलिपी: - सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।

1. श्रीमान जिला कलेक्टर महोदय, जोधपुर।

निदेशक / अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, स्थानीय निकाय विभाग, जयपुर।

- 3. अधीक्षण अभियन्ता / अधिशाषी अभियन्ता, सा.नि.वि. / जोधपुर विकास प्राधिकरण / नगर निगम जोधपुर।
- 4. वरिष्ठ लेखाधिकारी, जोधपुर नगर निगम ।
- 5. राजस्थान संवाद जयपुर को भेजकर (1) राष्ट्रीय (2) राज्य (3) क्षेत्रीय समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन हेतु
- 6. श्री रामेश्वर गहलोत, प्रोग्रामर नगर निगम जोधपुर दक्षिण को भेजकर लेख है कि उक्त ई-निविदा सूचना (1) urban.rajasthan.gov.in/mcjs (2) sppp.rajasthan.gov.in पर अपलोड़ करें एवं निविदा सूचना प्रकाशन हेतु राजस्थान संवाद जयपुर को मेल के माध्यम से भिजवायें।

7. राजस्थान संवाद जयपुर को भेजकर लेख है कि ई-निविदा सूचना एक राज्य स्तरीय समाचार पत्र

एवं एक क्षेत्रीय समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन हेतु भिजवायें।

- 8. संबंधित सहायक अभियन्ता को भेजकर लेख है कि सबंधित अधिषाशी अभियन्ता से सम्पर्क कर उपरोक्त कार्यो की जी—सारणी एवं ई—निविदा सूचना http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in पर अपलोड करें।
- 9. सूचना पट्ट जोधपुर नगर निगम दक्षिण/उत्तर।

(अरूण कुमार पुरोहित)...s. नगर निगम जोधपुर-दक्षिण

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR GSCHEDULE

NIT No.	
NIT No date	Sr No
Date of Receipt :-	Earnest Money: Rs
Copy issued to M/s	CR No Dated

Name of work- Construction of Footpath, Parking from Ratanada circle via Panch batti via Officer Mess to Airport road.

BASEI						PHI ID Ann
S.No.	Item no.	. Item	QTY	Unit	RUIDP 2022 Rate In	Amount
1	2.4	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising o masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer. Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	f	cum	Rs. 620.00	306900.00
		Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil.				
3	1.1.1	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking :: Earth upto 4km	4620.0	cum	214.50	990990.00
4	11.64	Providing & laying interlocking terrzo cloured block plastic moulded.80 mm thickness having min. crushing strangth 40 N/mm2 laid over 40 mm thick river sand bed complete as per drawing and approved by Engineer In Charge, Complete with all respect.		Cum.	223.29	1142128.35
5	c e 11 66 o o le N c c	Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 5:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 5:00-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/ cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial ength construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manualy, ompacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing omplete as per clause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding	w.	Sqm.	802.00	13393400.00
	aı	nd maintenance of diversion.	2505.0	cum	2775.00	6951375 00

					24475543.35
		4700.0	RM	312.50	1468750.00
	(Using mechanical Concrete Mixer) kerb stone top and bottom width 115 and 165 mm respectively, 250 mm high on 150 mm thick PCC M-10 grade foundation as per design, including fixing at site as per clause 408 of MoRT&H Specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion				
8 10.1	rroviding and laying un-reinforced, dowel jointed, plain cement concrete mix With Concrete Mixer & vibrated pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed as per approved mix design, laid, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of contraction expansion, construction and longitudinal joints, joint filler separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant debonding strip, admixtures (if required) as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades complete as per drawing and as per clause 602, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.PCC M-20	40.0	cum	5550.00	222000.00

SAY 245 Lacs

Terms and Condition:-

- 1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेगें।
- 2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
- 3.जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
- 4.कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
- 5.टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
- 6. कार्य करने से पुर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में 7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी ।
- . 8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
- 9 सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी ।
- 10 निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा ।

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @__ Above/below the "G" Schedule.

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR GSCHEDULE

NIT No date	Sr No
Last Date of Sale :-	Earnest Money: Rs
Date of Receipt :-	CR No Dated
Conviggued to M/s	

Name of work- Construction of Footpath and Parking from ITI Circle via CAZRI to Milkman Colony

			BA	ASED ON	RUIDP 2022	PWD 2018
S.N	o. Item no.	Item	QTY	Unit	Rate In Rs.	Amount
1	2.4	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising o masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer. Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	f 3 4 180.0	cum	620.00	111600.00
2	4.2.1	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil.			211.50	
3	1.1.1	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking :: Earth upto 4km	5530.5	cum	214.50	1186292.25
			5710.5	Cum.	223.29	1275097.55
4		Providing & laying interlocking terrzo cloured block plastic moulded.80 mm thickness having min. crushing strangth 40 N/mm2 laid over 40 mm thick river sand bed complete as per drawing and approved by Engineer In Charge, Complete	-			
. 5	9.3	with all respect. Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 500-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/ cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial ength construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manually, compacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing complete as per clause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.		Sqm.	802.00	10842238.00
			2027.9	cum	2775.00	5627283.75

				X		19990261.55
		(Using mechanical Concrete Mixer) kerb stone top and bottom width 115 and 165 mm respectively, 250 mm high on 150 mm thick PCC M-10 grade foundation as per design, including fixing at site as per clause 408 of MoRT&H Specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion		RM	312.50	781250.00
8	10.1	cement concrete mix With Concrete Mixer & vibrato pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed as per approved mix design, laid, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of contraction expansion, construction and longitudinal joints, joint filler separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, admixtures (if required) as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades complete as per drawing and as per clause 602, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.PCC M-20	30.0	cum	5550.00	166500.00
6	9.5.1	Providing and laying un-reinforced, dowel jointed, plain	n	T		

SAY 199 Lacs

Terms and Condition:-

- 1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेगें।
- 2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
- 3.जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
- 4.कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
- 5.टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
- 6. कार्य करने से पुर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में 7. दोष निवारण अविध नियमानुसार रहेगी ।
- ,8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
- 9 सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी ।
- 10 निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा ।

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @_ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR GSCHEDULE

NIT No date	Sr No Earnest Money: Rs
Date of Receipt:- Copy issued to M/s	CR No Dated

Name of work- Interlocking tile work at Shiv Mandir road, Bishnoi Dharmshala Ward no. 64 of Nagar nigam Jodhpur South.

	100		I B	ASED ON	RUIDP 202	2 PWD 2018
S.No.	Item no.	Item	QTY	Unit	Rate In Rs.	Amount
1	2.4	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising o masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer.	f : :			-
÷	2.4.1	Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	240.00	cum	620.00	148800.00
2	4.2.1	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil.		cum	214.50	592663.50
3	1.1.1	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking :: Earth upto 4km				37200320
4	11.64	Description of the second	3003.00	Cum	223.29	670539.87
4		Providing & laying interlocking terrzo cloured block plastic moulded.80 mm thickness having min. crushing strangth 40 N/mm2 laid over 40 mm thick river sand bed complete as per drawing and approved by Engineer In Charge, Complete with all respect.		C	802.00	. 100 1000 00
5		Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Sub-base	0140.00	Sqm.	802.00	4924280.00
		over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/ cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manualy, compacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing complete as per clause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, abour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of				
		diversion.	921.00	cum	2775.00	2555775.00

6 9.5.1	Providing and laying un-reinforced, dowel jointed, plain				· ·
	cement concrete mix With Concrete Mixer & vibrator pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed as per approved mix design, laid, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of contraction, expansion, construction and longitudinal joints, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, admixtures (if required) as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades complete as per drawing and as per clause 602, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion. PCC M-20				
7 17.80.1	Supplying & fixing 560mm dia SFRC manhole frame & cover	10.00	cum	5550.00	55500.00
8 10.1	grouting the frame in PCC M-15 complete in all respect as directed by the Engineer HD-20		each	2685.00	59070.00
	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete M-20 grade (Using mechanical Concrete Mixer) kerb stone top and bottom width 115 and 165 mm respectively, 250 mm high on 150 mm thick PCC M-10 grade foundation as per design, including fixing at site as per clause 408 of MoRT&H Specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion		RM	312.50	1001562.50
		2203.00	KIVI	312.30	1001362.50

Say 100.08 Lacs

Terms and Condition:-

- 1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेगें।
- 2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
- 3.जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
- 4.कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
- 5.टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
- 6. कार्य करने से पुर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में
- 7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी ।
- 8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
- 9 सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी ।
- 10 निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा ।

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ ___ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR G-SCHEDULE

MILT	No.
1311	INO

Date

Sr No.

Last Date of Sale :-

Earnest Money: Rs.

Date of Receipt :-

CR No. Dated.

Copy issued to M/s

				ON RUIDP 2022	-
S.No.	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining waits, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer, Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	150.00	Unit	Rate in Rs.	93000 00
2	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side stopes in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, including disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT&H specification clause 301. In all type of soil.	2520	QJ/M	214.50	540540.00
3	Providing and fixing of 60mm thick precast cement concrete interlocking paver block casted with rubber moutts in approvednessed two colour and design having minimum compressive strength of300 kg/ sq cm. The CC paving blocks be taid on average 50mm/thick bed of coarse sand and the joint is to be filled with fine sand. Laying procedure on compacted sub-base as defined. Complete jobs to be executed as per the instruction of Engineer incharge. Therates to be inclusive of all lead & Lifts etc. complete as perspecifications.+				
4	Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/ cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manualy, compacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing complete as per dause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.	8400	Sqm.	737.00 2775.00	6190800.00 3642187.50
5	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete NE20 grade (Using mechanical Concrete Nixer) kerb stone top and bottom width 115 and 165 mm respectively. 250 mm high on 150 mm thick PCC NE-10 grade foundation as per design including fixing at site as per clause 408 of NoRT&H Specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion	1800	RM	254.00	457200.00
6	Providing and laying un-reinforced, dowel jointed, plain cement concrete mit With Concrete Mixer & vibrator pavement over aprepared sub base with 45 grade cement, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed as per approved mix design laid, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of contraction, expansion, construction and longitudinal joints, joint filler separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, admixture (if required) as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grade complete as per drawing and as per clause 602, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion. PCC M-20				
	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading an	52.5	Cun		291375.00 596184.30
7	Carriage of Materials by medianical datapeter stacking :: Earth upto 4km	2670.0	O Cum	1. 223.29	11811286

Terms and Condition :-

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेगें।

2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी। 3.जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।

4.कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।

5.टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।

6. कार्य करने से पुर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में जमा

- 7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी ।
- 8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
- 9 सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी ।

IGAR NIGAM SOUTH JODHPL

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @_ ____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR G-SCHEDULE

N	-		-
		N	\sim

Date

St No.

Last Date of Sale :-

Earnest Money : Rs.

Date of Receipt :-

CR No. Dated.

Copy issued to M/s

Name of work- Interlocking tile work From scotend guide se nehru park and srounding aera Nagar nigam Jodhpur South

.No.		14.00	BASED ON BUILDY 2022			
1	Dismontline of extellar streets at	QTY	- Unit	Rate in Re		
•	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer, Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	1				
2	Farth work in execution for conduction to the	75,00	cum	620.00	48500.0	
•	Earth work in excavation for roadway, including trimming bottom and side slope in accordance with requirement of line, grades and cross sections, includin disposal of surplus material with all lift and lead upto 1000 metre as per MoRT& specification clause 301. In all type of soil.	. 1				
3	Providing and fixing of 60mm thick precast cement concrete interlocking pave	1680	cum	214.50	360360.0	
	block casted with rubber moulds in approvedreflective colour and design having minimun compressive strength of 300 kg/ sq cm. The CC paving blocks be taken average 50mmthick bed of coarse sand and the joint is to be filled with fins sand. Laying procedure on compacted sub-base as defined. Complete jobis to be executed as per the instruction of Engineer incharge. Therates to be inclusive of all lead & Lifts etc. complete as perspecifications.+					
	ž.		l .			
4	Providing and laying lean cement concrete 1:4:8 in Sub- base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, aggregate cement ratio not to exceed 15:1, aggregate gradation after blending to be as per table 600-1, cement content not to be less than 150 kg/ cum, optimum moisture content to be determined during trial length construction, concrete strength not to be less than 10 Mpa at 7 days, mixed in concrete mixer, laid manualy, compacted with surface vibrator, finishing and curing complete as per clause 601, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion.		Sqm.	737.00	4127200 (
		787.5	cum	2775.00	2185312.5	
5	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete M-20 grade (Using mechanical Concrete Mixer) kerb stone top and bottom width 115 and 165 mm respectively, 250 mm high on 150 mm thick PCC M-10 grade foundation as per design, including fixing at site as per clause 408 of MoRT&H Specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion		Com	2773.00	21653125	
6	Denvision and lawin an artifact of the state	1400	RM	254.00	355600.00	
_	Providing and laying un-reinforced, dowel jointed, plain cement concrete mix With Concrete Mixer & vibrator pavement over aprepared sub base with 43 grade cement, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed as per approved mix design, laid,spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of contraction, expansion, construction and longitudinal joints, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, admixtures (if required) as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades complete as per drawing and as per clause 602, 112 of MoRT&H specification including all material, labour, machinery, lighting, guarding and maintenance of diversion. PCC M-20	1				
		60	Cum	5550.00	222000 00	
7	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and		- Sum	3333.00	333000.00	
	stacking :: Earth upto 4km	1755.00	Cum.	223.29	391873.95	

Terms and Condition :-

- 1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेगें।
- 2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
- 3.जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
- 4.कार्य स्थल पर कार्य संम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला वोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
- इंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।

6. कार्य करने से पुर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में जमा कराने होंगें।

7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी ।

8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी

9 सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी ।

EXECUTAVE ENGINEER GAR NIGAM SOUTH JODHPU

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ _____ Above/below the "G" Schedule.